
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Georgetown - US30 - .7 SE. of Nounan Rd. 
Monday 1 July Thru Wednesday 31 July 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                        Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                    0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                    0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                    1      1     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚**                                                                                                 36     37     0.18 
[16K-20K)     ‚**********                                                                                        212    249     1.04 
[20K-24K)     ‚**********************                                                                            445    694     2.18 
[24K-28K)     ‚***********************************                                                               710   1404     3.48 
[28K-32K)     ‚******************************************                                                        847   2251     4.15 
[32K-36K)     ‚******************************************************                                           1095   3346     5.37 
[36K-40K)     ‚**********************************************************                                       1188   4534     5.82 
[40K-44K)     ‚*************************************************************                                    1253   5787     6.14 
[44K-48K)     ‚**************************************************************************                       1500   7287     7.35 
[48K-52K)     ‚**************************************************************************************           1762   9049     8.63 
[52K-56K)     ‚***********************************************************************************************  1932  10981     9.47 
[56K-60K)     ‚**********************************************************************************************   1924  12905     9.43 
[60K-64K)     ‚**************************************************************************************           1755  14660     8.60 
[64K-68K)     ‚***********************************************************************************              1686  16346     8.26 
[68K-72K)     ‚***********************************************************************************              1688  18034     8.27 
[72K-76K)     ‚*****************************************************************                                1327  19361     6.50 
[76K-80K)     ‚********************************                                                                  648  20009     3.18 
[80K-84K)     ‚***********                                                                                       217  20226     1.06 
[84K-88K)     ‚*****                                                                                              99  20325     0.49 
[88K-92K)     ‚**                                                                                                 42  20367     0.21 
[92K-96K)     ‚*                                                                                                  18  20385     0.09 
[96K-100K)    ‚*                                                                                                  11  20396     0.05 
[100K-105K)   ‚                                                                                                    9  20405     0.04 
>= 105K       ‚                                                                                                    3  20408     0.01 
              ‚ 
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